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Will tbe Minisler of LABQUR AND REHABIL1TATrON be pleased 10 refer to the reply liven to Starred QUOItion No.
60S on tbe 22nd AUIUSI, 1968 aDd st.ale :

(a) whelher Governm,ot have reviewed the posilion relarmnl the Don-implementation of the Coal Wale Board's recom-
meodlltions by defaulting collieries;

(It) If 80, th" D.mM of the collieries wbich have not implemented 80 far the Wale Board's rocommendations ; aod

(c) action takeo by Government to implement the recommendations?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHI): (8)
Yes, Sir.

Ib) Tbe recommendations have not been implemented by 221 collieries, whose names are given in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Pia. cd jll Library.
See No. LT-2370/6~1. Moreover, 483 collieries have implemented the recommendations only partially.

Ic) Governmeot has decided t hat principal Govrrnmental purchasers of coal like Railways, St .. 1 Plents aDd Electricity under-
takiogs, etc., should entertain tenders for coal supplies only from those collieries/ managements which produce a Certificate from the Regional Labour Commissioner (Central) of the arca in which they nrc located to the effect that they have Implemented the recommendations of the Central Wa .. Board for Coal Mioina lodustry.
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2458. DR. KARNI SINGH Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whethor it is a fact that tbe IIlOBthly allocul!ion of wheat to Haryana Stille bu bJOO increased by over 40 per ceDt from the ht October, 1968 on acount or parlial drought there: and

(b) if so, how much increase has been madein the allocation and since when, IIrain-
wise, to Rajasthan which has been io the grip or severest f"mine continuously for over 5 years ?

THE MINISTeR OF STATE IN THE
MINISTR.Y OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVElOPMIiNT ANt>
CO·OPERA nON ISHRI ANNASAHIO
SHINDE): (,,' No. Sir.

(b) Rajasthan has heen more severely affected by drought and its allocation has heen raised from 14000 tonnet! in September to 352 thousand tonnes in October and 45 thousand toon .. in November, 1968. Grain-wise alloealioos from O;tober aod November, 1961 arc as indicated below :-

October, November,
1968 1968

Wheat 15.2 15.0
Milo 100 10.0
Jowar 5.0 15.0
Maize 5.0
Bajra 5.0

3U 45.0
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